505143101 10/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5189867

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PONTUS NORDIN	10/11/2018
GÖTE STRINDBERG	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAAB AB
Street Address:	SAAB AB
City:	LINKÖPING
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-581 88

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14646028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: JAKaminski.team@Venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 600 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69993-385572
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRI A. KAMINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffri A. Kaminski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=F_Assignment_signed_all_inventors#page1.tif source=F_Assignment_signed_all_inventors#page2.tif

PATENT 505143101 REEL: 047175 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Pontus Nordin, Munkhagsgatan 21, SE-587 25 Linköping, Sweden; and Gote STRINDBERG, Box 11051, SE-580 11 Linköping, Sweden, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented certain improvements relating to <u>AN AIRFRAME LEADING EDGE</u>, for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Potent to be prepared,

	flating to <u>AN AIRFRAME LEADING EDGE</u> for which said assignor has caused an application Letter Patent to be prepared,
instrument; [] said applica [] said Non-Pr [X] said applicar	's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this tion to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; ovisional application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, and given Application Number; ion having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 20 November 2012, and given No. PCI/SE2012/051280, the United States of America having been designated.
AND WHEREA	S SAAB AB SE-581 88 Linköping Sweden
application, inch	red to as the assigners are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said iding any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents anted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
consideration pai assignor hereby: entire and exclus divisions and cor reissues and prof exercise and enjo and any patement all the rights, poo- the term or terms for the use and b	FNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other good and valuable id by said assignees to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the rive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any atimustions thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, ongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, by the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with wers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during sof any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, enefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a id assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been
AND said assign assigns, any acts and prolongation	or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including my reneweds, reissues a thereof.
on said application	or authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assigner's asigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, thi	s 11 day of October 2018
Signature: Name: Address:	Positus Nordin Munkhagsgatan 21, SE-587 25 Linköping, Sweden
EXECUTED, thi	sday of
Signature: Name:	Gote STRINDBERG

3

Box 11051, SE-580 11 Linköping, Sweden

Address:

Attorney Docket: 69993-385572 P41106534US00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Ponois Nordin, Munkhagsgatan 21, SE-587 25 Linköping, Sweden; and Göte STRINDBERG, Box 1105), SE-580 11 Linköping, Sweden, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented certain

improvement for United Sta	relating to <u>AN AIRFRAME LEADING EDGE.</u> for which said assignor has caused an application as Letter Pateur to be prepared.
	tor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently not the con-
[] said appl [] said Non	existen to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[X] said appli	and given Application Number and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on a said given Application Number and Cooperation Treaty on 20 November 2012, and given as No. PCT/SE2012/051280, the United States of America having been designated.
AND WHERI	
hereinafter refi application, in- which may be	arred to as the assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said duding any divisions and communitions thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
assignor hereby entire and exch divisions and e- reissues and pro- exercise and en- and any patents all the rights, p- the term or term for the use and	FINESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable aid by said assignees to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said (assigns, sells and transfers to said assignse, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the sive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any minuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, alongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, joy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with overs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during as of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, senefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a aid assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been
AND said assig assigns, any act and protongatio	nor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues is thereof.
	or authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's ssigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, th	sday of
Signature: Name: Address:	Pontus Nordin Munkhagsgatan 21, SE-587 25 Linköping, Sweden
EXECUTED, thi	s 11 day of OCTOBER 20/18
Signature: Name:	Un. Stringling Göre STRINDBERG

1

Box 11051, SE-580 11 Linkoping, Sweden

PATENT

REEL: 047175 FRAME: 0325

Address: